

## PAYG Christmas Giveaway Prize Draws - Christmas 2018 Promotion Specific Terms of Reference

This Promotion is available to Pay As You Go Customers of JT who elect to be entered into one or more of the "Christmas Giveaway" prize draws (the "Promotion") between 23 November 2018 and 21 December 2018 (the "Promotional Period") by accepting these terms of reference and providing their contact details to JT.

- 1. The Promotion is only available Pay As You Go Customers who:
  - 1.1 download the JT My Top Up application from the Apple Appstore or an Android equivalent application store, press the "Christmas Giveaway" button and complete the online form; or
  - 1.2 (where such Pay As You Go Customer's mobile handset does not permit the downloading of applications) enter by post by sending their contact details (name, mobile telephone number, email address and postal address) to: JT PAYG Christmas Giveaway, No 1 The Forum, Grenville Street, St Helier, Jersey JE4 8PB.
- 2. A Pay As You Go Customer who signs up to the Promotion under Clause 1 above during the Promotional Period is entitled to be included on a list of entrants who may be selected to receive a prize under this Promotion (each, an "Entrant" and together the "Entrants").
- 3. The selection of an Entrant to win a prize will take place on the dates and times provided in the following table (each, a "Draw" and together the "Draws"):

|        | Date/Time        | Prize                                     |
|--------|------------------|---|
| Draw 1 | 30.11.2018 @ 2pm | Google Home Voice Activated Speaker       |
| Draw 2 | 07.12.2018 @ 2pm | Playstation 4 Pro 1TB                     |
| Draw 3 | 14.12.2018 @ 2pm | Apple Watch Series 3 GPS 38mm + iPhone XR |
| Draw 4 | 14.12.2018 @ 4pm | £1,000 in cash                            |
| Draw 5 | 21.12.2018 @ 2pm | Huawei P20 Pro + Media Tab3 bundle        |

- 4. At each of the Draws (1-6) above, a winner will be selected at random from the Entrants (the "Winner"). The Winner will be contacted via the contact details provided by the Winner to be informed that they have won a Prize.
- 5. All Prizes must be collected from one of JT's retail stores in Jersey and Guernsey.
- 6. By entering this Promotion, Winners agree that their name and photograph may be used by JT for reasonable publicity purposes in connection with this Promotion.
- 7. If the Winner does not respond after being contacted by JT within seven (7) days of the time of notification, then JT will be entitled to select another Winner for the same Prize (and that Winner will have to respond to the communication sent to them by JT within seven (7) days of that communication being sent).

- 8. Prizes are subject to availability. JT retains the right to substitute the Prizes with another prize of a similar value where any of the original Prizes are not available. No cash alternative is available.
- 9. Times and dates for the Draws may be subject to change. JT retains the right to change the dates and times of the Draws for any reason whatsoever in its sole discretion.
- 10. A Winner can only win one (1) Prize and will not be eligible for any subsequent Draws as part of this Promotion by being removed from the Entrants.
- 11. After being informed of the win by JT, the Prize won by the Winner under this Promotion must be collected promptly from one of JT's retail stores in Jersey and Guernsey by the Winner who must bring photo identification.
- 12. The decision of JT is final and JT will not enter into correspondence relating to its decision. JT reserves the right to modify or withdraw the Promotion at any time without prior notice.
- 13. No purchase is necessary to enter this Promotion.
- 14. These terms of reference are in addition to JT's Pre-Paid Mobile Telephone Service (Pay As You Go) & Online Top-Up Service Terms And Conditions which are both available online at <u>www.jtglobal.com</u>. Any capitalised term not defined in these terms of reference shall have the meaning given to it in the Pre-Paid Mobile Telephone Service (Pay As You Go) & Online Top-Up Service Terms And Conditions.